liabilities resulted in a gain of $59 and $320, respectively (July 31, 2021: $25,321 gain and $28,789 loss, respectively), of this gain, $5 relates to
the revaluation of the Series B Warrants derivative liabilities on the date of exercise.

As at July 30, 2022, the derivative liabilities related to the Investor Debentures conversion option and Series C Warrants were revalued using
the Monte-Carlo and trinomial tree model simulation valuation technique and the following inputs and assumptions: stock price of $2.25; risk-
free interest rate of 3.14%; and expected volatility of 78.64% based on historical trading data of the Company and its peers (January 29, 2022:
$4.46 stock price, 0.72% - 1.09% risk-free interest rate range, and 60% - 63% expected volatility range).

Volatility assumptions are a significant unobservable input to the estimate, mainly due to the limited available longer-term historical trading
data for the Company and comparable companies in the industry, as well as the emerging market the Company operates in.

As at July 30, 2022, with all other variables held constant, a 5% increase and 5% decrease in volatility would have resulted in a change in the
estimated fair values of the derivative liability instruments as follows:

 Sensitivity Analysis   As at July 30, 2022

 Valuation Technique  Volatility

- 5%
Volatility

+5%

   $ $

 Investor Debentures conversion option  Monte-Carlo/ Trinomial  (44) 53

 Series C Warrants  Monte-Carlo  (21) 36

 Top-up Series C Warrants Monte-Carlo  (4) 8

 Total   (69) 97

FIRE & FLOWER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Thirteen and Twenty-six Weeks ended July 30, 2022 and July 31, 2021

(In thousands of Canadian Dollars, except number of shares and per share amounts)

17 | P a g e

Warrants Exercise and Repayment of Secured Loan during the twenty-six weeks ended July 30, 2022

During the twenty-six weeks ended July 30, 2022, the Company received net proceeds of $17,334 (the "Proceeds") from the exercise of the
Series B Warrants, comprising (a) 6,717,554 Series B Warrants exercised at a price of $4.5103, representing the 20-day volume-weighted average
price of the common shares of the Company and (b) 1,570,513 Top-up Series B Warrants exercised at a price of $4.7732. Pursuant to the terms
of the Secured Loan Agreement (as defined in note 15), a portion of the warrant amount of $37,794 was used to repay the principal of $20,000
and interest of $460 (January 29, 2022: $70) to the Investor as prescribed within the Secured Loan Agreement.